## Senate Resolution 4

## In The Senate

April 21, 9181 Introduced and referred to Committee on Legislative Administration.

April 23, 1981 Committee recommend bill do

pass.

Second reading do pass.

13

14

15

16

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 4

2 INTRODUCED BY HOUTH SOMETH

3

7

A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE TO APPROVE THE EMPLOYMENT OF SENATE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE BUSINESS OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE 47TH LEGISLATURE AND TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION FOR EMPLOYEES TO PREPARE ANY BUSINESS OF ANY SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 47TH LEGISLATURE.

11

13

14

16

17

WHEREAS, the completion of business of the regular session of the 47th Legislature encompasses the employment of certain legislative officers and employees of the Senate; and

15 and

WHEREAS, the preparation of business of any special session of the 47th Legislature encompasses the employment of certain legislative officers and employees of the Senate.

18 19 20

22

23

24

25

NOW. THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF

21 MONTANA:

That the President of the Senate or his designee is authorized by the Senate Committee on Legislative Administration and the Senate of the 47th Legislature to employ and continue the employment of officers and employees

necessary to complete all unfinished business incident to
and consequent upon the 47th Legislature and any special
session of the 47th Legislature.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the payrolls covering each employment shall be authenticated by the President of the Senate or his designee and the Director, Accounting Division, Legislative Council, and payment of the same shall be made separate and out of funds appropriated for the regular session of the 47th Legislature at the rate specified in House Joint Resolution No. 3 effective January 19, 1981, or from any new funds appropriated for such purposes.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that legislative officers and employees for any special session of the 47th Legislature shall be employed and compensated at the same prescribed rate as defined in House Joint Resolution No. 3.

-End-

Approved by Comm. on Leg. Admin.

1	SENATE RESOLUTION NO.
2	INTRODUCED BY KISTAD amith
3	
4	A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
5	AUTHORIZING THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE TO APPROVE THE
6	EMPLOYMENT OF SENATE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES NECESSARY TO
7	
8	LEGISLATURE AND TO PROVIDE COMPENSATION FOR EMPLOYEES TO
9	PREPARE ANY BUSINESS OF ANY SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 47TH
10	LEGISLATURE.
11	
12	WHEREAS, the completion of business of the regular
13	session of the 47th Legislature encompasses the employment
14	of certain legislative officers and employees of the Senate;
15	and
16	WHEREAS, the preparation of business of any special
17	session of the 47th Legislature encompasses the employment
18	of certain legislative officers and employees of the Senate.
19	
20	NOW+ THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF
21	MONTANAS
22	That the President of the Senate or his designee is
23	authorized by the Senate Committee on Legislative
24	Administration and the Senate of the 47th Legislature to
25	employ and continue the employment of officers and employees

1 necessary to complete all unfinished business incident to and consequent upon the 47th Legislature and any special session of the 47th Legislature. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the payrolls covering each employment shall be authenticated by the President of the Senate or his designee and the Director, Accounting Division, Legislative Council, and payment of the same shall be made separate and out of funds appropriated for the regular session of the 47th Legislature at the rate specified in House Joint Resolution No. 3 effective January 10 11 19, 1981, or from any new funds appropriated for such 12 purposes. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that legislative officers and 13 14 employees for any special session of the 47th Legislature 15 shall be employed and compensated at the same prescribed 16 rate as defined in House Joint Resolution No. 3. -End-